

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4839/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2018 in WA No. 111/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

M/S ROYAL-CPL JV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
 Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Wednesday, 18th April, 2018.

Liberty to file further documents/pleadings before the next
date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER