

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4839/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2018
in WA No. 111/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

M/S ROYAL CPL JV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2018 This petition was mentioned hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Kanika S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th May, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Note : This matter is listed as Item no. 9 in Court No. 11 on
18.04.2018)